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Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying

Final

1 33 4190041 FRADET Charlie 1994 FRA 47.29

2 23 4510001 DAYER Bastien 1987 SUI 49.70

Small final

3 30 4510016 MATTER Stefan 1987 SUI 48.74

4 27 4190042 BERGERETTI Clement 1990 FRA Did Not Finish 46.79

1/4 Final

5 40 4420092 ALME Andreas Solstad 1996 NOR 48.72

5 35 4420078 HOLE Sivert 1995 NOR 49.17

5 31 4420077 KRISTENSTUEN Aadne 1995 NOR 47.17

5 28 4190045 ISSAUTIER Guillaume 1996 FRA 48.02

1/8 Final

9 44 4510017 BENEY Romain 1997 SUI 55.00

9 36 4190049 BLAIN Svan 1995 FRA 47.16

9 32 4560009 ALES Jure 1995 SLO 46.87

9 29 4190048 LOPEZ Matti 1996 FRA 48.67

9 26 4420075 LOEKEN Trym Nygaard 1993 NOR 47.10

9 25 4510011 MICHEL Nicolas 1995 SUI 44.75

9 24 4200011 SCHMID Jonas 1992 GER 45.02

9 22 4200012 MUELLER Tobias 1992 GER 44.74

1/16 Final

17 70 4220026 CRUZ-MERMY Alistair 1984 GBR 55.76

17 69 4190056 CLAYE Noe 1999 FRA 53.82

17 65 4190057 PITHOIS Yanis 1999 FRA 53.35

17 64 4220025 THOMAS Frederick 1984 GBR 54.39

17 62 4200018 ORLOVIUS Thomas 1989 GER 53.66

17 58 4190058 PERRET Nicolas 1989 FRA Disqualified 50.71

17 57 4200019 MUELLER Leonhard 1991 GER 56.45

17 47 4200016 UBER Maximilian 1996 GER 54.92

17 46 4200015 SEUBERT Julian 1997 GER 54.55

17 45 4150005 HEGAR Ondrej 1985 CZE 56.14

17 43 4200008 HOLZMANN Benedikt 1991 GER 52.63

17 42 4190055 NABOT Elie 1997 FRA 53.74

17 41 4560008 ALES Saso 1992 SLO 52.00

17 39 4510012 NICATY Julien 1994 SUI 54.23
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17 34 4510013 RUFER Thomas 1987 SUI 52.64

17 21 4190008 LAU Philippe 1986 FRA Did Not Finish 46.02

Qualifying

33 68 4220033 DIXON Colin 1998 GBR 1:05.11

33 66 4220035 DIXON Alec 1999 GBR 1:00.95

33 61 4690002 STRASHKO Oleksii 1979 UKR 1:09.60

33 60 4290005 DALLAGO Davide 1982 ITA 1:00.01

33 59 4220034 TAYLOR Jasper 1996 GBR 1:15.02

33 56 4050001 STUEGER Christian 1975 AUT 59.45

33 55 4690001 ORYSHKO Oleksandr 1983 UKR 1:07.55

33 54 4220028 HOUSTOUN Robert 1992 GBR 59.77

33 53 4150010 KOPECKY Matej 1998 CZE 59.72

33 52 4220032 BINGHAM Sion 1997 GBR 58.08

33 51 4200014 GIACOMELLI Julian 1990 GER 58.84

33 50 4510018 MOSSET Maxime 1998 SUI 56.89

33 49 4190054 MARTINET Pierre 1997 FRA 59.38

33 48 4220030 HATCHWELL Louis 1993 GBR 58.05

33 38 4190051 PREVOT Julien 1984 FRA 1:03.50

Not classified

37 4200013 HAMBERGER Moritz 1996 GER Did Not Start

63 4190053 SILLON Theo 1998 FRA Did Not Finish

67 4150000 DOSTAL Kamil 1977 CZE Did Not Finish
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1/16 Final 1/8 Final 1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

22 MUELLER Tobias Winner

23 DAYER Bastien Winner

57 MUELLER Leonhard +1.50

23 DAYER Bastien Winner

58 PERRET Nicolas Disqualified

22 MUELLER Tobias +0.03

23 DAYER Bastien Winner

23 DAYER Bastien Winner

69 CLAYE Noe +9.77

36 BLAIN Svan +1.60

31 KRISTENSTUEN Aadne Winner

31 KRISTENSTUEN Aadne +15.16

39 NICATY Julien +5.50

31 KRISTENSTUEN Aadne Winner

36 BLAIN Svan Winner

23 DAYER Bastien +47.34

47 UBER Maximilian +3.60

29 LOPEZ Matti +4.12

27 BERGERETTI Clement Winner

40 ALME Andreas Solstad +0.05

65 PITHOIS Yanis +1.63

27 BERGERETTI Clement Winner

29 LOPEZ Matti Winner

27 BERGERETTI Clement +41.22

34 RUFER Thomas +4.00

44 BENEY Romain +1.79

40 ALME Andreas Solstad Winner

27 BERGERETTI Clement Winner

44 BENEY Romain Winner

40 ALME Andreas Solstad Winner

21 LAU Philippe Did Not Finish

70 CRUZ-MERMY Alistair +3.01

30 MATTER Stefan Winner

24 SCHMID Jonas Winner

30 MATTER Stefan Winner

43 HOLZMANN Benedikt +1.95

24 SCHMID Jonas +0.65

30 MATTER Stefan Winner

30 MATTER Stefan +0.71

62 ORLOVIUS Thomas +14.18

28 ISSAUTIER Guillaume Winner

28 ISSAUTIER Guillaume Winner

28 ISSAUTIER Guillaume +0.43

46 SEUBERT Julian +3.15

32 ALES Jure +4.85

32 ALES Jure Winner

33 FRADET Charlie Winner

64 THOMAS Frederick +4.19

33 FRADET Charlie Winner

26 LOEKEN Trym Nygaard Winner

35 HOLE Sivert +27.85

42 NABOT Elie +1.92

26 LOEKEN Trym Nygaard +15.08

33 FRADET Charlie Winner

33 FRADET Charlie Winner

41 ALES Saso +1.51

35 HOLE Sivert Winner

35 HOLE Sivert Winner

33 FRADET Charlie Winner Small final :

45 HEGAR Ondrej +2.14 30 MATTER Stefan Winner

25 MICHEL Nicolas +13.12

25 MICHEL Nicolas Winner 27 BERGERETTI Clement Did Not Finish
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Run Ranking 1

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE SCHÄR Stefan (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. BERGER Pascal (FRA)
CHIEF OF RACE EBERL Stefan (AUT)
REFEREE JOVAN Andreja (SLO)
COURSE CHIEF DENGG Hannes (AUT)
START REFEREE STÖFFLER Matthias (AUT)
FINISH REFEREE EDER Friedl (AUT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS sunny
SNOW hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -11,0 °C

FINISH : -10,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

(FRA)
- A - KRAFT Robin (GER)
- B - UBER Louis (GER)
- C - SAUTTER Max (GER)

- A - KRAFT Robin (GER)
- B - UBER Louis (GER)
- C - KRISTENSTUEN Sondre (NOR)

COURSE Gefrorene Wand
START 2780 m
FINISH 2660 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10982/09/13
GATES
DIRECTIONS
STARTING TIME 09:30

LIST n°2016

ALGE TdC 8000ALGE TdC 8000Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21
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Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Ski Time Penalty Time Gap

1 22 4200012 MUELLER Tobias 1992 GER 44.74 0+0 44.74

2 25 4510011 MICHEL Nicolas 1995 SUI 44.75 0+0 44.75 0.01

3 24 4200011 SCHMID Jonas 1992 GER 45.02 0+0 45.02 0.28

4 21 4190008 LAU Philippe 1986 FRA 44.02 1+1 46.02 1.28

5 27 4190042 BERGERETTI Clement 1990 FRA 45.79 0+1 46.79 2.05

6 32 4560009 ALES Jure 1995 SLO 46.87 0+0 46.87 2.13

7 26 4420075 LOEKEN Trym Nygaard 1993 NOR 47.10 0+0 47.10 2.36

8 36 4190049 BLAIN Svan 1995 FRA 47.16 0+0 47.16 2.42

9 31 4420077 KRISTENSTUEN Aadne 1995 NOR 47.17 0+0 47.17 2.43

10 33 4190041 FRADET Charlie 1994 FRA 47.29 0+0 47.29 2.55

11 28 4190045 ISSAUTIER Guillaume 1996 FRA 48.02 0+0 48.02 3.28

12 29 4190048 LOPEZ Matti 1996 FRA 47.67 1+0 48.67 3.93

13 40 4420092 ALME Andreas Solstad 1996 NOR 48.72 0+0 48.72 3.98

14 30 4510016 MATTER Stefan 1987 SUI 47.74 1+0 48.74 4.00

15 35 4420078 HOLE Sivert 1995 NOR 49.17 0+0 49.17 4.43

16 23 4510001 DAYER Bastien 1987 SUI 46.70 0+3 49.70 4.96

17 58 4190058 PERRET Nicolas 1989 FRA 47.71 2+1 50.71 5.97

18 41 4560008 ALES Saso 1992 SLO 49.00 0+3 52.00 7.26

19 43 4200008 HOLZMANN Benedikt 1991 GER 49.63 0+3 52.63 7.89

20 34 4510013 RUFER Thomas 1987 SUI 48.64 1+3 52.64 7.90

21 65 4190057 PITHOIS Yanis 1999 FRA 50.35 0+3 53.35 8.61

22 62 4200018 ORLOVIUS Thomas 1989 GER 50.66 0+3 53.66 8.92

23 42 4190055 NABOT Elie 1997 FRA 49.74 1+3 53.74 9.00
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE SCHÄR Stefan (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. BERGER Pascal (FRA)
CHIEF OF RACE EBERL Stefan (AUT)
REFEREE JOVAN Andreja (SLO)
COURSE CHIEF DENGG Hannes (AUT)
START REFEREE STÖFFLER Matthias (AUT)
FINISH REFEREE EDER Friedl (AUT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS sunny
SNOW hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -11,0 °C

FINISH : -10,0 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

(FRA)
- A - KRAFT Robin (GER)
- B - UBER Louis (GER)
- C - SAUTTER Max (GER)

- A - KRAFT Robin (GER)
- B - UBER Louis (GER)
- C - KRISTENSTUEN Sondre (NOR)

COURSE Gefrorene Wand
START 2780 m
FINISH 2660 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10982/09/13
GATES
DIRECTIONS
STARTING TIME 09:30

LIST n°2016
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Parallel Sprint - Qualification

Men

Run Ranking 1
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Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Ski Time Penalty Time Gap

24 69 4190056 CLAYE Noe 1999 FRA 50.82 0+3 53.82 9.08

25 39 4510012 NICATY Julien 1994 SUI 51.23 0+3 54.23 9.49

26 64 4220025 THOMAS Frederick 1984 GBR 51.39 0+3 54.39 9.65

27 46 4200015 SEUBERT Julian 1997 GER 51.55 0+3 54.55 9.81

28 47 4200016 UBER Maximilian 1996 GER 51.92 0+3 54.92 10.18

29 44 4510017 BENEY Romain 1997 SUI 52.00 0+3 55.00 10.26

30 70 4220026 CRUZ-MERMY Alistair 1984 GBR 51.76 1+3 55.76 11.02

31 45 4150005 HEGAR Ondrej 1985 CZE 52.14 0+4 56.14 11.40

32 57 4200019 MUELLER Leonhard 1991 GER 51.45 1+4 56.45 11.71

33 50 4510018 MOSSET Maxime 1998 SUI 52.89 1+3 56.89 12.15

34 48 4220030 HATCHWELL Louis 1993 GBR 54.05 1+3 58.05 13.31

35 52 4220032 BINGHAM Sion 1997 GBR 55.08 0+3 58.08 13.34

36 51 4200014 GIACOMELLI Julian 1990 GER 54.84 1+3 58.84 14.10

37 49 4190054 MARTINET Pierre 1997 FRA 56.38 0+3 59.38 14.64

38 56 4050001 STUEGER Christian 1975 AUT 55.45 1+3 59.45 14.71

39 53 4150010 KOPECKY Matej 1998 CZE 56.72 0+3 59.72 14.98

40 54 4220028 HOUSTOUN Robert 1992 GBR 55.77 0+4 59.77 15.03

41 60 4290005 DALLAGO Davide 1982 ITA 56.01 0+4 1:00.01 15.27

42 66 4220035 DIXON Alec 1999 GBR 57.95 0+3 1:00.95 16.21

43 38 4190051 PREVOT Julien 1984 FRA 58.50 1+4 1:03.50 18.76

44 68 4220033 DIXON Colin 1998 GBR 1:00.11 1+4 1:05.11 20.37

45 55 4690001 ORYSHKO Oleksandr 1983 UKR 1:04.55 0+3 1:07.55 22.81

46 61 4690002 STRASHKO Oleksii 1979 UKR 1:05.60 0+4 1:09.60 24.86

47 59 4220034 TAYLOR Jasper 1996 GBR 1:11.02 1+3 1:15.02 30.28

  Not classified  

Did Not Start (1)

37 4200013 HAMBERGER Moritz 1996 GER

Did Not Finish (2)

63 4190053 SILLON Theo 1998 FRA

67 4150000 DOSTAL Kamil 1977 CZE


